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Exhibit 1- Letter of 1/12/2012 to Councilperson Ozuna and others



Citizens Against Public Corruption Waste Fraud and Abuse
9650 Limestone Pond  San Antonio, TX 78254 210-824-3502

1-12-2012

Councilperson Leticia Ozuna  certified mail 7011 1570 0001 1676 7015
City Council - Dist 3

P.O. Box 839966

San Antonio, TX 78283

Councilperson Cris Medina
City Council- Dist 7

P.O. Box 839966

San Antonio, TX 78283

Coungcilperson Carlton Soules
City Council-Dist 10

P.O. Box 839966

San Antonio, TX 78283

City Clerk

City of San Antonio, TX
P.O. Box 839966

San Antonio, TX 78283

Reference: Request for a meeting ASAP, Request that you open an official independent investigation
Councilpersons Ozuna, Medina and Soules:

We are requesting that each of you set aside time to meet with members of CAPCWFA as soon as possible. We
are requesting that you open an official independent investigation into the criminal activity we continue to
report. We are requesting that you [ift the illegal ban and allow ALL citizens to attend public Council meetings.

We would like to discuss several issues that impact citizens of ALL Council Districts including but not limited
to:

1. Texas Open Meetings Violations — In an effort to hide an ongoing criminal cover-up of long term
public/police corruption City Attorney Michael Bernard ( brother of White House Social Secretary
Jeremy Bernard) and Police Chief William McManus issued an illegal/unconstitutional criminal trespass
warning on July 1, 2009 in violation of the TOMA and other laws. They refuse to provide a reason,
time limit, public hearing or an alternate avenue to participate in OUR City government process. Their
actions violate many laws, the City Charter, the Local Government Code and the TOMA. Thirty months
of Council meetings are illegal and ALL city business is voidable under the law.

Z. Actions of City Attorney Bemard and staff - City Attorney Michael Bernard issued instructions for City
persons to ignore reports of criminal activity including theft of public funds from ALL citizens. Former
Councilman John Clamp received an email from Bernard and turned citizens away from his Council
office. City Attorney Michael Bernard is violating provisions of the City Charter that state that he is



duty-bound to prohibit the expenditure of OUR tax dollars that was not approved by voters via the
Council/city ordinance. He refuses to perform his duty and enlists others to assist him in this endeavor,
.................... City Charter - Sec. 142. Limitation on debts incurred. Any debt hereafier contracted by
any officer of the city, or by any person on account of the city, the payment of which has not been
previously provided for by ordinance duty adopted by the council, shall be absolutely null and void and
uncollectible at law or in equity, and it shall be the duty of the ci , his provisi

d collecti

3. Actions of Police Chief McManus and staff- Police Chief William McManus and SAPD have ignored
several police reports detailing criminal activity and crimes against citizens of San Antonio. McManus
and his staff ignore ALL reports from ALL citizens in an effort to assist other corrupt city persons to
hide the crimes.

4. “Fraud upon the Court”, Aggravated Perjury, Subornation of Perjury, Obstruction, etc. by City
officials’employees/attorneys - In February 2009 inside the Bexar County Courthouse — 57" District
Court- City Attomey Deborah Klein conspired with IT Director Hugh Miller and others to defraud our
judicial system and hide decades of fraud/theft inside the City’s IT Department. SAPD and other law
enforcement agencies ignore police reports and correspondence from numerous citizens in an effort to
keep the crimes hidden. Criminals involved in the fraud/theft and ongoing cover-up remain on QUR
City payroll with access to OUR money, contracts and other resources.

5. Bond and Grant Fraud - City persons have submitted fraudulent audits and other documents in an effort
to hide three decades of theft/fraud and the ongoing criminal cover-up of the criminal activity. They
submitted false information to Federal investigators concerning HUD-OIG case # HL-10-0465 in an
etfort to hide massive fraud/theft. City persons stated that only $648 was misspent when in fact tens of
millions of dollars was stolen or misappropriated over the past three decades. Bond offering statements
contain known false information and deliberately omit material facts in an effort to conceal criminal
activity and the ongoing illegal cover-up.

6. Acts of Councilman Diego M Bernal — Bernal was made aware of the criminal activity in June 2011.

- Instead of taking action he communicated with others who made terroristic threats against citizens of
San Antonio in an effort to hide the corruption and Bernal’s participation in the criminal cover-up.
Bemnal refuses to take steps to protect these citizens and allows SAPD/McManus to ignore official police
reports and other correspondence concerning the threats. Their inaction puts our children,
grandchildren and great-grandchildren in danger.
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cc: Express News (Metro Editor Nora Lopez, Managing Editor Jamie Stockwell, Brian Chasnoff and John
Tedesco), RG Griffing-SA Lightning, Elaine Wolff- Plaza De Armas, Isis Romero-KSAT, etc.



Exhibit 2- Letter of 6/19/2012 to Councilperson Bernal and others



Citizens Against Public Corruption/Waste/Fraud/Abuse

9650 Limestone Pond San Antonio, TX 78254
6-19.20: 11

Diego Be¢rnal - Dist 1
City Council

P.O. Box 839966

San Angonio, TX 78283

Cris Mexdina - Dist 7 Foddrill Sr., Foddrill Jr., Carreon, Huneycutt, etc. reside in Dist 7

Carlton Soules Dist 10 CAPCWFA member Frank Wells resides in Dist 10

Rey Sal dana- Dist 4

Kevin W. Barthold, CPA, CIA, CISA A CPA with CIA and CISA certifications cannot assist corrupt
Acting ity Auditor public officials/employees steal, misuse, misappropriate, etc. public
111 Soledad, Suite 600 funds. He cannot help them lie ( at times under oath and in affidavits,
San An#onio, TX 78205 depositions, reports, audits, etc.) to hide the crimes. He must act !

Ref: § 00 million public corruption/ theft/fraud over past three decades and ongoing illegal five-year cover- up
Barthol«d, Bernal, Medina, Soules and Saldana;

We are esubmitting letters postmarked before all swearing-in ceremonies occurred. We are including documentation
showing that corrupt IT managers including IT Director Hugh Miller lied to City Council and illegally steered funds
to a “preferred” vendor. The statement submitted supporting the purchase of Cisco equipment for the EOC is false. A
competiitive bid was on record since 2004 BUT IT Director Miller and other criminals violated the law, lied to
Councik, published fraudulent reports defaming an incumbent vendor- Avaya, illegally steered funds to a “preferred”
vendor, etc. This is not an isolated incident as corrupt ITSD employees illegally spent up to $ 5.2 million a year via
the telephone “variable” billing account when they falsified documents/records to gain illegal access to city telephone
budgets. They used the funds for other than their intended purpose. They spent the money with no Council approval,
no vote., no paperwork approved by Finance/Budget/City Manager/etc, no audit, no public review, etc. They then lied
under oath with the assistance of City Attorneys Deborah Klein, Michael Bernard and others,

Recent news articles describe how DPS-SAA employees and contractors illegally “steered” funds to “preferred”
vendors and circumvented the competitive bidding laws put in place to protect our tax dollars. The criminals were
terminated, the Agency was “gutted” and funds were withheld. Instead of following the law and attacking the fraud
here in SA our corrupt officials/employees lie, hide the crimes and instruct everyone to ignore the crimes instead.

By law taxpayers are not required to pay for illegal, unauthorized, etc. purchases. Purchases made with no
competitive bidding, Council approval, etc. are illegal and demands for payment are unenforceable. City Attomey
Bernard, City Manager Sculley, Chief McManus, IT Director Miller, etc. must be investigated and held accountable
for theix part in ty illegal use/th?gc?f opf money and the five year cover-up of the crimes financed with public funds,
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(8 Ftank Wells Chris Bisinais MM John Foddrill Jr. /for CAPCWFA

Ce: Mark S. Vojvodich Constable, Pct 3 Bexar County Police, FBI SAC Cory B. Nelson, US Attorey John
Murphy, media, Judge Antonia Arteaga, Texas State Auditor Keel/staff, CPA, CIA, CISA etc.




Exhibit 3- Letter of 9/9/2011 to Councilperson Bemnal



Citizens Against Public Corruption/Waste/Fraud/Abuse

9650 Limestone Pond  San Antonio, TX 78254
9-9.2011

Diego M Bernal certified mail 7010 3090 0002 7006 8533
City Council

P.O. Box 839966

San Antonio, TX 78283

Refezence: Proof of three decades of public/police corruption and the ongoing criminal cover-up
Mr. Bemnal; |

I am enclosing;

A CD with index (VamKlein Perjury, Theft of Public Funds and FEMA report falsification!)
Copy of the illegal, unconstitutional criminal trespass warning

Other copies of documents or excerpts from documents detailing violations of law by city persons

You can obtain a full copy of former CIO Richard Varn’s 2007 deposition (When asked about the telephone
“varidable” billing account Vam stated under oath - “I don’t know what that is” ) , Administrative Directive
6.12, the full set of ADs mandating competitive bidding, public review, ordinances, votes, etc. to obtain

fund ing, the City Charter, the Local Government Code, etc. from staff.

You can obtain a copy of Varn’s 2009 courtroom testimony from staff showing that he testified to the court and
to our citizens with the illegal assistance of city attorney Deborah Klein that it was legal to wander over to the
IT Drept. and pick up as much money as one needed for whatever purpose and that the money would be
transferred via the “variable” billing account from every department and grant telecommunications budget. He
also fraudulently stated with the illegal assistance of city attorney Deborah Klein that the “variable” billing
account was legally used to help balance the budget, pay for pop-up expenses, allow for adjustments in
budgets, obtain needed funding, make up for budget shortfalls, etc. He states that in 2005 he understood the
*“variable”, investigated it, contacted Wash DC, etc. and found nothing illegal and no violations of city rules.

You can obtain copies of the courtroom transcripts of the other city employees who participated in the “fraud
upon the court” when they were coached by Klein to present known false, fabricated testimony under oath.

Aftex reviewing this sampling of evidence please arrange a meeting with my group, Bexar County Precinct 3
Constable Mark Vojvedich, the FBI (not the local liars) and forensic auditors outside of the firms having current
and past contracts with the City. You may want to inform bond underwriters and the SEC of the fraud, cover-
up, fraudulent official statements, financial reports and audits ASAP.
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. ¢
Johm E Foddrill Sr. Founder CAPCWFA

Ce: media, law enforcement, State Bar, SK, Anonymous, Vojvodich, FBI, etc.



Exhibit 4- Letter of 12/24/2012 to Councilperson Bernal



John E. Foddrill Sr.
9650 Limestone Pond San Antonio, TX 78254 12/24/2012

City Co=uncilman Bernal certified mail 7011 3500 0002 4211 2425
1310 Vaznce Jackson
San Ansonio, TX 78201

City Cowuncilman Diego M. Bernal;

You masde the following statement to the press indicating that you didn’t know what to do when citizens and [
reportecd that City persons stole and misused of our money for decades, issued an unconstitutional criminal trespass
warningg lo silence us, conspired to defraud our judicial system and presented false statements to federal investigators,
auditorss, citizens and bond underwriters in an effort to hide the crimes,

Bernal stys he couldn't reason with Foddrill, and that the more they communicated, “the increasingly angry and
personcalit became,” he said. "I didn't know what to do with that guy," he said. - S4 Current - December 2012

The law, the City Charter, the Texas Local Government Code, the City Code of Ethics, OMB regulations, Texas
Discipliinary Rules of Professional Conduct, State Bar Opinions, etc. provide guidance and/or clear-cut instructions
concerming such matters. A September 2009 ruling by the State Bar declares that an attorney is prohibited from
engagimg in conduct that constitutes obstruction of justice:

It shoul d be noted that, if, by failing to report criminal activity of an adverse party or witness, the lawyer is himself
commitaing a serious criminal act or obstructing justice, then Rule 8.04 (a)(2) and (4) would be implicated. 4 lawyer
violates Rule 8.04(a) (2) if the lawyer commits "a serious crime” or "any other criminal act that reflects adversely on
the law:yer's honesty, trustworthiness or fitness as a lawyer in other respects ....” Rule 8.04(a) (4) prohibits a lawyer

Jrom emgaging in conduct that constitutes obstruction of justice. -THE PROFESSIONAL ETHICS COMMITTEE FOR THE
STATE BAR OF TEXAS Opinion No. 589

Citizens and I provided you with numerous reports of the criminal activity beginning in June 2011 and requested your
assistarece. We asked that you follow the Texas Open Meeting Act and help us lift the criminal trespass warning
issued on July 1, 2009 (two years BEFORE your election) with no reason, time limit or due process hearing. It is our
opinions that instead of following the law, the Rules, the City Code of Ethics, OMB regulations, the City Charter, the
TOMA,, ¢te. you made a deliberate decision to ban me from your Facebook page on Sept. 19, 2011 for no reason other
than to stop reports of the crimes being made public, to delete your entire Facebook account ( Diego M Bernal) to
hide our reports of the crimes to you and to assist other City persons in their efforts to hide the criminal activity.

Judge Auntonia Arteaga along with attorneys Malinda Gaul, Dave Willborn, Kathleen Cassidy Goodman and %Zdv.vard
Pina have proof of the theft/misuse of public/grant funds, the “fraud upon the court” of Feb 2009, the unconsnmfional
criminal trespass waming , the ongoing criminal conspiracy to conceal the crimes, etc. Your actions and the actions
of these judges/attorneys are governed by laws, regulations, Codes and Rules declaring that participation in the
ongoing criminal conspiracy is prohibited. “I don’t know what to do” is a poor excuse as the law is very clear.
- S
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John E Foddrill Sr. SO L Xl

Cc: Arteaga (7011 2970 0003 1115 :#;507), Gaul (7011 2970 0003 1115 4514), Willborn (7011 2970 0003 1115 4521),
Goodman (7011 2970 0003 1115 4538), Pina (7011 3500 0002 4211 2432), SA Current, KSTX, Plaza De Armns
Express News —Leary, FBI-Fernandez, HUD-Lopez, attorney Francisco Garza, Texas Rangers- Alexis, media

k! \ N

Enclosure: certified letter of 9/9/ 2011 Facebook messages of Sept. 7, 2011



Exhibit 5- Letter of 6/6/2011 to Councilpersons Soules and Saldana



Citizens Against Public Corruption/Waste/Fraud/Abuse

9650 Limestone Pond  San Antonio, TX 78254
6-6-201 1

Carlton Soules Dist 10 CAPCWFA member Frank Wells resides in Dist 10
City Coancil

P.O. Bo-x 839966

San Angonio, TX 78283

Rey Sal-dana- Dist 4
City Council

P.O. Box 839966

San Angonio, TX 78283

Ref: Owerview of Public Corruption, Theft, Fraud, Misapplication of dedicated funds and cover-up

The attzached page details excerpts from documents submitted to law enforcement including references to many
illegal, munauthorized expenditures of public funds that are NOT the responsibility of taxpayers per the law. The
exampless are but a small part of the illegal misuse of up to $100 million since 1982:

1. _Attorney Mark Kosanovich was hired by corrupt City officials to assist City Attorney Deborah Klein, IT
Director Hugh Miller, former CIO Richard J H Varn and others subomn perjury, obstruct justice and present a
““fraud upon our Court” when they conspired to hide decades of criminal activity -  $ 50,000

2. «ity IT Manager Jose Medina and long-time City vendor Isabel Gonzaba (IG Communications) conspired to
submit and approve known fraudulent invoices that were processed in other states (Mail/wire fraud). Upto
3200,000 was stolen over a four year time frame when up to six fraudulent submissions a month were made.

3. Former CIO Richard J H Vamn, City Attorney Deborah Klein, IT Director Hugh Miller, Attommey Mark
Kosanovich and others presented a “fraud upon the Court” in February 2009 -2006CI06702 - and offered
fabricated testimony to hide decades of criminal activity and the ongoing illegal cover-up of the crimes,

4. 1T Network Manager Michael Mitchell illegally submitted an invoice for over $310,000 to be paid from
«ity/grant funds set aside by law for telecommunications support by disguising the payment as a monthly
Centrex phone expense processed via AD 6.12 and the monthly telephone variable billing account.

3. TFormer IT Manager Victor Perez approves the use of illegal contractors (no contract, no bidding, no Council
approval, no ordinance) and the illegal payments (over $50,000 including a $10,000 markup) are illegally,
secretly processed as monthly phone costs.

6. ity Officials including Budget Director Peter Zanoni, IT Director Hugh Miller and former CIO Michgel
-Armstrong are notified by former Municipal Integrity manager Virginia Quinn that she closed an official !
investigation with a “lack of evidence/unfounded” finding BUT actually found decades of misuse of public
funds affecting every City department ( untold amounts of goods and services- 25 years) .

City Artorney Michael Bernard, City Manager Sheryl Sculley, Police Chief William McManus, IT Director Hugh
Miller, -former CIO Richard J H Varn, former CIO Michael Armstrong, City Attorney Deborah Klein, attorney Mark
Kosanovich and others ete. have conspired for the past five years to hide these and other violations of law, have
induced others to violate the law and have hindered the recovery of our pilfered funds.

You canjoin the conspiracy to hide the RICO-like criminal activity or you can imn iately contact law enforcement.
| : o (”"““-»;,,—-’ N ’ . — o
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Ce: FBESAC Nelson, City Auditor Barthold, US Attorney Murphy, Codgtablc"\lojvodich, Judge Arteaga, media, ctc,



Exhibit 6- Sworn Affidavit of John E Foddrill Sr.
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Exhibit 7- Letter of 8/13/2011 to SAPD Command Staff



Citizens Against Public Corruption/Waste/Fraud/Abuse

9650 Limestone Pond  San Antonio, TX 78254

Lt. Gugs Guzman

SAPD-EResource Management Unit
P O Bomx 839948

San An#tonio, Texas 78283

Officer Christine Dorsey

San Ansonio Regional Intelligence Center
P O Box=x 839948

San Ansonio, Texas 78283

Capt. SBhawn Ury

San Anstonio Regional Intelligence Center
P O Bo=x 839948

San Anmonio, Texas 78283

Lt. Dav-id Scepanski '
San Anmonio Regional Intelligence Center
P O Bo=x 839948

San Anwonio, Texas 78283

Assistamnt Police Director Steve Gaffigan
SAPD

P O Boxx 839948

San Anntonio, Texas 78283

Assistamt Chief Geraldine Garcia - certified mail
SAPD

P O Boxx 839948

San Antonio, Texas 78283

Deputy Chief Anthony Muro
SAPD

P O Boxx 839948

San An-tonio, Texas 78283

Deputy Chief Roy Waldhelm
SAPD

P O Boxx 839948

San Anmtonio, Texas 78283

Deputy Chief Jeff Humphrey
SAPD

P O Box 839948

San An-tonio, Texas 78283

Assistamt Chief Jose Banales
SAPD

PO Box839943

San Antonio, Texas 78283

210 824 3502

8-13-2011



Deputy Chief Ray Torres
SAPD

PO Bow 839948

San Ant-onio, Texas 78283

Chief CTharles Hood
SAFD

115 Auditorium Circle
San Ang&onio, TX 78205

REPOR_TOF VIOLATIONS OF LAW RELATED TO SAPD 11167835/SAPD-2011-0702097

Recent eefforts by SAPD and “the City” to discredit my reports and further defame me have failed. Report SAPD
11167835/SAPD-2011-0702097 published by SAPD Officer Bandoske deems my reports of long-term public/police
corrupti-on credible and cites my report of up to $ 4 million a year in fraud for the past 20-25 years. Corrupt City
employeees conspired with others to steal, misuse, misappropriate, etc. up to $ 100 million in telecommunications-
E911 fimnds since 1982 with no Council and taxpayer approval, no vote, no public review, no ordinance, no audit, etc.
They hi-dthe fraud by falsely listing the expenses in reports and audits as monthly phone bill payments. Much of the
money wis used to fuel criminal schemes such as “padded” time report invoices, illegal no-bid contracts steered to
friends, ‘favors”, etc. Every City Department and grant was impacted including SAPD and SAFD. The City Charter,
the Tex.as Local Government Code, OMB regulations and other laws declare that taxpayers are NOT responsible for
the illegzilly, fraudulently dispersed funds clandestinely spent without their approval.

City ser—vices, public safety personnel and citizens suffered due to the theft/fraud. The crimes impacted the E911
system .as funding was not available to repair a failing telephone/911 network that was not properly processing 25 %
of calls 1 911- funds had been stolen/misused. Recently the 911 system crashed-AGAIN. The liars/thieves at ITSD
who ha~ve conspired for years to hide criminal activity inside the IT Department and who published fraudulent reports,
audits, sstatements, proposals, etc. are still on the City payroll in charge of the E911 system and associated funding,
The livessof our citizens are in the hands of liars and thieves '

City Attomey Michael Bernard is abusing his office, the SAPD and City resources to hide his involvement in the
illegal ccover-up of decades of criminal activity inside the City. Bernard has instructed EVERYONE (including
McMaraus) to ignore reports of the crimes from ALL citizens. He confiscated proof of the crimes/cover-up from
Counci®persons. Many citizens have been turned away from City offices, had letters ignored, had phone calls ignored,
etc. SAFD case # 9.0471467 was closed with no action, no call-back, nothing. Threat of arrest by SAPD officers and
an illegzal criminal trespass warning intimidates citizens and prevents them from attending public Council meetings
thus viohting the Texas Open Meetings Act. Corrupt, dishonest City attorney Deborah Klein and others coached
numeross city witnesses especially former CIO Richard Vam and IT Director Hugh Miller to present known
frauduleent testimony/evidence to the courts to hide the crimes. HUD-OIG, DPS, the FBI refuse to conduct official
intervie=ws and administer polygraph exams while Municipal Integrity ignores ALL reports from ALL citizens.

Los An giles, New Orleans, etc. law enforcement officers discovered that they are not above the law and conspiracy to
hide cri minal activity will be exposed and prosecuted. They were held accountable for their illegal actions OR failure
to act iran effort to help hide the crimes. You ALL are aware of the long term violations of law and the ongoing
criminaelcover-up and can either join in the illegal conspiracy pay the price OR perform your duties.

John E. foddrill S. s (/S g
/»’1 5’\(» e d e

Former Telecommunications Manager/ Founder — CAPCWFA enclosure: CD with index

Ce: mexda, Carreon , Wells, Bisinais, Vojvodich, Grant Thornton LLP, City Auditor Kevin W. Barthold, Richard

Durbin.. Chief-Criminal Division- United States Attoney's Office, Helle President SAPOA, Sylvester Daughtry, Jr-
CALEAFBI, SAPD IA, Bandoske, Council, State Auditor Keel, Steele-Local 624, police/fire officers, Arteaga, ctc.



Exhibit 8- Letter of 4/5/2010 to FBI



John E, Foddrill, 5r.
9630 Limestone Pond  San Antonio, TX 78254
210-824-3502 fodidrii swbel ney

32010

W ok Process Unit

Rezcord Information/Dissemination Section
Rezcords Management Division

FEl

1 70 Marcel Drive

Winchester, VA 22602

Resf. FOIPA Request No. 1139979-001 Foddnil, John E. Sr.
1 eagree to pay the fee of $111.80 for approximately 1218 pages.

My purpose for requesting the documents is to disprove the fraudulent document Special Agent D. True
Brown of the San Antonio, Texas field office published. Brown stated in a letter of Sept 3, 2009 that |
met with three separate FBI agents on three separate occasions. | am requesting
information/documentation concerning these alleged three meetings. 1 met only one time with FBI agents
wihen [ dropped off documents supporting allegations of criminal activity within the City of SA that had
bezen going on for over 25 years and never met three times with three separate agents. You shouid be able
to provide information concerning cne meeting and a faw very short phone calls where I was basicaily
todd to get lost but you will not locate any information conceming three meetings as the two other
meetings never 1ook place and are just lies made up by Brown.

Brown's fraudulent document is being used as a reference by other FBI agents who believe by reading the
fake statements that an investigation into the widespread corruption/theft of public funds has been
completed and found nothing, This puts additional public funds at risk.

1 expect you to provide documents concerning the one meeting and as you wiil not be able to locaie any
documentation concerning the other meetings Brown is lying about. [ expect you o reply that there are
no such documents to support his claims of meetings ever having taken place.

Thank you. -
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Exhibit 9 ~ letter from FBI of 3/23/2010



U5, Department of Justics

Federal Bureas of Investigation
Washington, BC. 20535

March 23, 2010

MR, JOHN E. FODDRILL, SR,
2650 LIMESTONE POND
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78254

FCIPA Request No.. 1139976-001
Subject: FODDRILL, JOHN E. 8R.

Bear Mr. Foddrii:
This iz in rasponsa to your Fraedom of Information/Brivacy Acts (FOIPA) raquest.

e have located approximately 1,218 pages which ara potentially responsive to your requast.
Purguant to the U.S. Department of Justics (DOJ) regulations, 28 C.F.R. §§ 16.11 and 16.49, thara is a
duplication fee of ten cents per page. The first 100 pages will be provided lo you free of charge. In
accordancs with the DOJ regulations, tha FBI notifies requesters when anticipated foes excesd 325. i all
of the pages that ars petentially responsive to your request are released, you witt cwe 3111.30in
duplication fess. Althcugh no payment needs to be made at this tima, you must notify us it witting within
£0 days from tha date of this letter of your willingness to pay. Pisase remembar that this i3 only an
astimate, and if soma of the pages are withheld in full pursuant to FOIA/Privacy Act sxemption(s) or are,
datermined to not be responsive to your raguest, the actual charges could be less.

You may want to consider reducing the scope of your request. This would aliow you to lower
your search and duptication costs and hasten ihe recsipt of your information. The FBl uses a three-
queus systam as a way (o fairly assign and process new raquests. The placemant of a request in one of
tha three queues depends on iha total number of pages responsive to that request — 500 pages or less
{small queus), 501 pages to 2500 pages (medium queus), or more than 2500 pages {large gqueus). Tha
smaif gueue has the fastest rate of processing, To accelerate the processing of your request, you may
wish to consider raducing the scope of your request 3o that it will fall within one of the smalier fueuss.
Please lat us know in writing if you are intarastad in discussing the possibility of reducing the scope of
your requast, as wail as your willingness io pay the estimaled search and duplicalion costs indicated in
ing above paragraph. Your written rasponse should provide a tsiephone number whare you can bhe
raachad hatwaen the hours of B:00 a.m. and 500 p.m., EST,  one is available. Please send this
rasponse to:

Waork Process Uinit

Record Information/Cissemination Section
Records Managemant Division

Fadaral Bursau of lavastigation

170 Marcei Drive

Winchester, VA 22802

You may also fax your rasponss lo tha following numbar: {540) 888.4888, Allention: Wark
Process Unit. i you fail to notify us of your willingnass to pay or we do nel Raar from you regarding your
willingnass o raduce he scepe of your request within 50 days from the dale of this lstier, your raquast
will be closed. You must include the FOIPA Request Mumber in any communication ragarding this
matter.



Enclosed for your information is a copy of the 731 Fite Fact Snewm.

Very iruly yours,

Dbl

David M. Hargy

Section Chief,
Recordfinformation
Dissemination Sectign
Records Management Oivision

Enclosure



Exhibit 10- Letter of 5/24/2013 to FBI SAC Fernandez
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LiuZens Agamnst Pubiie Liﬁfﬁyﬁi}ﬂ Waste Fraud and Abuse
ik F
5630 Linestons Pond  San Antonio, TX 73254 21D 324 3562

B245013 certitied mail 7012 3050 0001 5440 1074
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SJan Antonio, Texas 73249

¥BI Agent in Charge Armando Fernandaz
A representative of Attorney General Abbott’s Gifice suggested that we contact you.

e fLld a Toxas Open Meetings Act complaint citing the fact that &t least two lnw-abiding cifizens wore
iilega dly prohibited from participating in ;‘mhﬁc mestings by San Antonie TX Clty Anarney Mickas! Hernand
{brotier of White House Secial Secretary Jeremy Hernard), M

Jeremy or fulian Caxtro (Obama camesi campaion co-

ief William MoManus and others, U.S. District Judge Rodriguez issued an injunction on
March 17, 1013 siating “Defendants are citjoined from entorcing the criminal irespass lewer during the pendency of
this iktigation.” judge Rodriguer ciied the fact thai the Cliy provided no proof of 2 shysival trest, the sk off due

Y Ry K i jd

i s mwrsosadieal '-:a.‘*a..usam*la dap > i * ¥, <
b= d&a‘ %*"“"’52‘“ gahizeal 2 &l 3 otizen’s siaht o (pasdnen af s

iz s awmntoct fap Dieay
A § A& X &£ ﬁ‘iﬂ g g “ﬁuwﬂ‘ & l.D’ *‘ax £ 32-{ Dy i

Ry o T {.«-s.l;a FotreRimiite 15 e & R

Ameryiment. In rexponee to the fudee's miing the City lifted hans of seven months and forty-five months. Bovh
sistzeans cite their "whistle blowing™ us the reuson Bemard itlegally banned them In an eifort o hide criminal activity

including the theft and mizuse of 911 wnd wher public safety funds.

Rexar County Digricr Anomey Susan Roed ignored the origing! TOMA complaing of Aprit 235, 2013 and 2 o ifowyeun

‘erer of May {4, 2013, in an oifort to protect her former Assistandt DA — aow City Agomey Michael Bomard — Reed
and bar oifice have ignored repors of public/police comruption, the theft of spwards of 3200,000 by Clty 17 manager

T o T oF Iza WTEES e | . 3 o SR { (i T B SN § Ay
fome Sladias and L;i‘y wverdor Izzbel Go L.auﬂ, no~-tid contracts with HUNE MSTR-UlE nOanea & fa Phiads”, mmilfwne

ms

1l 3 “fraud upon the court” fSnanced with public finds by Bermard 1o hide the criminal activity, asgravated
petjuey, cbsiruction, , grant fraud |, Zalsification of govemnmeni documents, bond fraud, abuse of sifics, sceounting
fraud ind other crimes.



Ui‘f Avomey Michasl Bernard and vihers Reed's office has in the past made faise statemenis

ﬁl)!l ?gfgm E?.'—Eg, ”%“'ﬂﬁf’ﬂ?f ":f -a &’an I\.e:l Q:af‘ie g‘a‘é r_zvna Qanm u—t&tb ‘33}}; g ;-!é M‘“é

of & meeting with Van De Purte where she reviews the reports of criminal activity and
available for review). Reed's Otfice made the faise statement that no investigation into the

S 23

%3S conducted as there was no evidence of wrongdoing while 3 published satement 1o the

t 1 B4 5 {é‘-&uwﬁ; % sgarch warrs ant, iu:—i’}?iﬁagg &, ;tmﬁ:ﬁé thatan E’i?%ﬁimﬁﬁﬁ waEg: i & T g zﬁ"?‘g&ﬁ iﬁﬁ 'tu.#i

Harry- Elliott and Texas Ranger Whitman saw rroof of the criminal activity cspeciaily the four vears of e f via

Sl TNy e Mnees TIm

“paddled” invoices by Medina and Gonzaba. The mvestigation was prematurely halted and participants were swom
o sifenee to hide the criminal activity.

Distrigt Attorney Reed's Office ignored many repons of criminal scrivity but her faflurs 10 1ake action concer ning
FEpoTRs Of tarvoristic dreats made by supporters of Ci*f‘g Councilman Diego M. Bernal to intimidate/scare

whisideblowers put lives st risk. A cursory ¥ iavestigation into the ielephone and intermet treats would have fevealed
ihat 15 “ringleader” of the group dﬁ{}ﬁ}‘mi}gﬁ@fi‘& wiiose members communicaied with Bermal via middie of
e 2l gt Facebook texting { documents available ) and who then made the threats was registered hioh.risk soxeal
predastor Eric Michael King — aka Serpentitis Kingsiey. Famiies including young children remain at risk while DA
Reed and her staif look away.

San Aalosio TX FBI Agent B, True Brown published a document Rlsely stating that Huoe sepurats mestings ook

place and no wrongdoing by the Ci Hy was ever discoversd, Since 20659 we have asked the FRI for information

concaming e dales, imes, participants, #c. in these “ghost” meetings.  Sooner or later the FBI and DOJ must
coneesde that Agent Brown was being untruthful, there were oo meetings and there i3 proof of n ongeing criminai

R T SOV PUT SR RN 5. (RS S oo s SR . 5 S i 2T 1L A ne ThA o IANSAZZ AN Do 221 e ‘&!L‘
ORSPHIRCY (19108 (e Uiy of 3380 Antonio and Sexar U URtY 2X38. POTA case # 1206233-000 s still GPUTE. W

’ - % ,, = H 3 . P §
w2t Fix an answer and 3gain renuest assistance, Ploase scheduta g meeting with 3 group of citizens 10 discnes this

for CAPCWFA

P own % onevnastg S
L Adormey i



Exhibit 11- Letter of 9/3/2009 from FBI agent Brown
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Exhibit 12- Letter of 2/11/2013 from FBI
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1} 3 Naaas 3 ™
& Doparimant of Jusiles

e B e e Fadatal Sureau of lnwe
) Washingion, D.C. 20535

Fabruary 11, 2013

B John £ Fodong, S
3 Limesions Pend

FBAE A

P T = £ . WL
AN ARONK, 1A F80a

EOIPA Requast No. 1208252 000

Sutiact: MEETINGS & PHONE CALL
BETWEEN JOHN £. FODORILL. SR, & SAN
ANTONIO FIELD GFFICE {2008 -

PRESENT

Frug aknowisdges racspt of v Freedom of informsations Frivaoy Ac

# - This FOIPA request has been receivest 3t FBI Heaoquarterss or pocessing,

This FOIPA regusst nas boen receivad 3t i i3 3] Residert Agency/ Fiaig
Oifica] end forwarded o P31 Headguarters for procassing,

\d e ara searching the indices © our Canrral Racomiz Systam & tha information fasponsis
s raquest. | You will be pformed of 1he results in Rutive corespendence.
Your requast T 2 foe waiver s Deing considarsd ang you @i b advised of e decion Bt
3 gtgt dats,

¥ PIaas8 ehack r the statug of your FOIPA raquest a3t weey 1hi coifoig.

The FOIPA Maquest number Ssted sbmve Has Hoe ad 10 FahsE yad s

PLATIEEY HY SH ‘:‘f}fm::gwmwﬁ.y TN Ty FOUT 7

Facordiindormation
Sissaminaton Seciion
HRECOIGE MERaGemant Diviann




Exhibit 13 ~ Letter of 1/22/2013 to DPS Chief Denby



Toadie D T 33711 0. DL 73 TRAVIRZ
Junh &, rm& 2T, Y L&r&f?f?é

9830 Limestons Poad  Zaa Antonio, TX 73254 210-324-31502

1222081 cerified mail 7012 1030 0001 2340 4415

EZ e £230%9

Texas Ranger Chisf Denby
PO Aox 4087

Austin, Taxas 78773-0600

Referenace: Heport of Yintstions of Law, Pobiic/Poiice Cor aption, Theft/Miznse of Pubita / Craar fands
Cfficial Oppression, Fraud upoea ibe Court, Contract Frand, Accoun ftmg Fraud, Soad Fraud, cie inside i

<TER 5

Cily of Zan Astonto TX and ibe County of Bexar TX

SAI3CWYIOSIXR was filed in Federal Court and another civil righm lawsiit will be filed by 1he Texas Civil Righe

. : st an rights lawsi be filed by Civil
i::m}ae: shortly. Cur FEpOns of aumerous viclations of law and public/polics comruption detail the underlying reason

it cofrmipt persons inside the Clty of San Antonio iHlegaily banned af least two law-abiding citizens from City Hail /
public C.ouncil meetings and {ssued instructions for everyone 1o ignore all reports of ihe crimes from all citizens in an

sifort to_cover up the crimes. We ask that you investigate and help prosecute the public/police comution and nther

crimes. V2 ask that you hold the criminals aceountable and that you help recover cur stolen, misused monsy. Wa are
asxing aa you investigate/prosecute the Texas Penal Code violations and NOT the federsi crimes.

Enclosed please find a CD and recent certified letters to:

i. Judge Arteaga, sitorney Uoodman, sitormey Pina, attorney Willbom aed astormey Caul
Z. AUSA Roomberg, Chief Giese, AUSA Leachman and AUSA Contreras

These leters discuss just a few of the crimes we are reporting 10 you, 10 the Toxas Rangers and 1o the Texas Dept. of
Public Safty, The CD bas information detailing the ONGOING oriminal vonspiracy 1o hide the crimes,

You Wilk hear rumors (primarily from ihe people involved in the ongoing criminal conspiracy) that there was nothing
io investigate or that all the aillegations were investigited and that no wrongdoing was found BUT you will find no
oifleinl report ststing that

i E&%m%gﬁzi’@rifi‘zyffmga%iﬁﬁa%i%mm%mim&m&aﬁgmmmfm

3. Ixwas logal for Clty amorney Klsin, attomey Kosanovich and City IT Director Miller i coach witnosses 10 1
nder cath when they stated that use of the internal billing sccount — the “varigbie™ = was 1 legai means o
gain sccess 10 tens of millions of dollars with no Council approval, no competitive bidding, no public revisw,
5% voils, 1o wdinance, i,

3. iz was legal 1o spend millions of dollars 3 vear on whatever oty sersons wished 1o use the funds for aad thea
Imlsely list the oxpenditurss in audils/saioments a3 payment for monthly Canirex phone biils

4. 12 was legal to steer no-bid contracts 10 “friends” with no Council approval, opea bidding, ordinance, vote

5. 12 was legal fo spend miilions of doilars set aside by law, ordinances, grants, bonds to support
tmlecommunications / 911 for office remodeling, travel, funiture, “favers™ o fiends, non-telephone related
oxsts, non-grant related costs and anvway they wished {0 spend the money

4, igisiszal to ignore police report and other reports of violations of law and o instruct other persons 1o ignore
sy such reports from any laxpayer

§

Rk ¥

Pease srvenge for 2 group of Iaxpayers to miest with reprusentatives of the Toxas Rangers/DPS so that we can sign
sificiad complaints conceming the crimes e are reporiing and furnover aumnerous files of information. Thank you

Py
(’;/é L

Cs1 DOJ, TPRKSTX, Cannon/Grant Thomton LLP, s, LA ///\
Sl e ? -

w2



Exhibit 14 —Email of 5/29/2013 - DPS Major Alexis



REZ: report of grant froud, the ! of faderal/sate funds, conetinn

& raport of grant frsud, el of foderatistate funds, constitutionsl viclations, TOMA viotations .

Waddesday, May 73, 2017 251 FM

TR, AR <Alvin Alexis Sdps.isxas.gove
“apopdiavtell. et <macpBEswiel. et

Fpaen o Zewhaid.nat [raite! 'ealopddswhall nail
ot Mmﬂ May 28 2013 343 PM
T’ﬁ‘ CM ﬁssi'm:{ 7

s Councll Distrct 1) Councl Distrint 10, Councll District 2; Cnuncll District 4) Councit Dl §; Coung
1‘5”53.’?35‘ Councl Dlsmict A f“ﬂl!!czé Cintrict 9, Counclt Distriey 3, :x 8 W‘*ﬁiﬂs@*gﬁgw
HEouaion m«.@xﬁ ; San AntonioZ#e i gov, Alaxis, And ; Candy, by, Brian Ch
ﬁ«ﬁﬂwwemm nel heughBexpress-newanad 4‘?‘5.*%@‘&3’@53—«;&%?“‘ fer=— u@u
sm:m ieRTy heNpress-news. Aot m@;}m"“&é&m Lo, & & oailv. SO,

: Sowoaly.cony: Srian Mylas sews cofy, adunigagiiosmananionis oo
Wmm&nm com; miayior@iossananionio, corm; yangipr.ong, ciyauditorisanantonio. gov;
zsccfisid Ghuibright comy, ladoison@Rubright com; wavila@Rubright comy; Alan. Auilisgdus gtoom;
= radenck CannaitQus gt com; Kaith Bameargus. GT.comy & smacdougaiglsaconsarvation.ong;

G dnnedsaconsarvation.org, Kbaliey@saconservatlion.org
Subjact: raport of grant fraud, theft of federalisiate funds, constifutional viciations, TOMA viclations . sis.

{Zouncliman 7 17 USAF Reserves Gris Medina:

L2enSUENTS CONUNUS 1D rEOUESt St You DNow N2 15w and 0! 5o part of DNGOING afiorts o dafvaud our

govermymant - aepacialy in Ume of war
YR iR I StteRd pulhe Westings Dot faar harsstrnent and arrest 5 oy Cily { Counily oar30ns Inisnt on keamnsy
8 ongoing criminagl conspiracy seorst

2l

*arsa fliow he iaw, sat up a mesling with us,
redit e CHmNEIs aocouniabie and provide
G Lvarnmant procass.

aii 3 press conferenca, 0all for an independent invesigation,
pretecion of law abdng ciizens wishing ©© pwticipate in cur local

Pran vimy,
kit et N




Exhibit 15 ~ Letter of 5/18/2011 — Pina to Bernard



EDWARD L. PInA

N ATTORNEYS ATLAW
VO § c E VAL A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION TELEPHONE
3 11 THE ARIEL HOUSE (210)614-6400

2

8118 B.%T:t?i)i\? DRIV

E~-MAILADDRESS {Ar Fradarchawg :?Qaaﬁ

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 732293268 FACSIMILE

«epina @ arielhouse.com 210614-8403

[

May 18. 201

VIA FACSIMILE TO (219) 207-4004 AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

5,1: ‘maomo- exas 73203

RE: JOHNE.FODDRILL
REQUEST FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
THIRD WRITTEN CRIMINAL TRESPASS WARNING

Drear Mr. Bernard:
On Seprember 13, 2010 [ met with you and vour First %ssmmz City Agomey nemixm

John F. Foddrill, who received a letter from your oifice datad July 1. 2009, As vou will mca!!
letter is also signed by Chiet of Police Willjam P. McManus'.

The lemer s1ates in partinent part as pliows:

i é ot & 3 s T v e % S o SNE A I & o
T vou are not 1o enter or ramain on certaln cinowned or ciy-lsased property or building, The notice s mads

L7 T
purseant 10 section 30.03 (criminal respass) of the Texas Penal Code

oy are ;ﬁﬁﬁt&%t&é Fom g

You arg profiibited fom snigeing
information Technoiogy Services s,:cg:mm

H
H

-
H

A

¥iong are prohibugg Yom nwering or H'“ainiﬁg inh

oifices of the Cin of San Anmonio.




Michye! Bernarg
May 14,2011

Paga2

During our meeting you informed ma thar you woul
and that the prohibitions would be lifted and that you would 3
near future. I stll have never received vour letter,

d withdraw vour letter of July 1, 2009
send me a letter to this effect in the

This criminal trespass wamning has been in ffect for twenty two (22} months. If vou are
rensging on Your promise to withdraw vour lenter prohibiting Mr. Foddrill from coming upon the
City property described in vour letter then | need 10 know this. [ will need for you to provide me
with copies of any documents or evidence you have r
warnming 1 Mr. Foddniil

elied upon for issuing this criminal trespass

her information please do not hesitate wo
his lerterhead. [f'] am not readily

3@

Very muly yvours,

EDWARD L. PINA
Anomey at Law

fnclosure

o.¢ Iohn B, Foddrill



Exhibit 16 — Letter of 3/3/2010 City of San Antonio
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Exhibit 17 - report $ 56,900 to Kosanovich & Fitzpatrick
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